DIPLOMA IN NURSING - LOCAL AND SADC STUDENTS - ZMW

DIPLOMA IN NURSING - FOREIGN STUDENTS - USD

FEE SCHEDULE FOR LOCAL AND SADC STUDENTS - ZMW FEE SCHEDULE FOR FOREIGN STUDENTS - USD
DESCRIPTION Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 DESCRIPTION Year 1 Year 2 Year 3
Sem1 | Sem?2 Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Sem 2
Tuition Fee 7,900 | 6,000 6,650 6,000 6,000 6,000 Tuition Fee 1,200 | 900 1,000 | 900 900 900
Registration Fee 40 40 40 40 40 40
Registration Fee 300 300 300 300 300 300
Maintenance Fee 40 40 40 40 40 40
Maintenance Fee 450 450 450 450 450 450
Internet Connectivity 40 40 40 40 40 40
Library 150 150 150 150 150 150 Library 30 30 30 30 30 30
Internet Connectivity 200 200 200 200 200 200 Practical Fees 50 50 50 50 50 100
Practical feeq 250, el 250 250 250 >0 Total Fees per Semester 1,400 | 1,100 | 1,200 | 1,100 | 1100 | 1,150
Total Fees per Semester 9,250 7,350 8,000 7,350 7,350 7,600
AL AN | EREQIOTINIENT ZANACO BILL MASTER INDO ZAMBIA (ZMW) A/C  ACCESS BANK (ZMW)A/C  USD ACCOUNT (IR Ly e
Uniform See attached Uniform Fee Zanaco Bank Bank : Indo Zambia Bank Bank: Access Bank Zambia Bank: ABSA Bank Zambia Uniform - See attached Uniform
Schedule : : : : — Fee Schedule
GNCZ Fees TBA Service :Zanaco Bill Master Branch : Lusaka Main Branch: Cairo Road Acc Name: University of Lusaka GNCZ Fees TBA
. Acc Name: University of
Cl 1Pl t 57.00 P k ini
[ - acemen erwee Requirements! Lusaka Acc Name: University of Lusaka | Acc Number: 1071643 Clinical Placement TBA
Exemption Fee per course | 350.00 | When awarded exemptions i -
P P P Student Number ie. BBATTITT | Acc Number : 0012030001876 | Acc Number: 0010221013161 | Branch Code: 001 Exemption Fee per course | 70.00 When awarded exemp
Application Fees 200.00 | At application stage only tions
Student NRC No. Sort Code : 0900001 Swift Code: AZAMZMLU Branch: Head Office Application F A licati |
Late Reg Fees per week 100.00 | When applicable pplication Fees 50.00 t application stage only
Transcript 100.00 | When requested University ID - 6038 - Unilus | Swift Code : INZAZMLX Swift Code: BARC-ZM-LX Late Reg Fees per week 20.00 When applicable
Identity Cards 100.00 | Initial & Replacing Sort Code: 02-00-01 Transcript 10.00 When requested
Registration Fee 300.00 | Each Semester Identity Cards 10.00 Initial & Replacing
Maintenance Fee 450.00 | Each Semester P A Y M E N T 0 P T I O N S Registration Fee 40.00 Each Semester
Internet Connectivity 200.00 | Each Semester Maintenance Fee 40.00 Fach Semester
Library Fee 150.00 | Each Semester Internet Connectivity 40.00 Each Semester
Library Fee 30.00 Each Semester




SCHOOL REQUIREMENTS FOR JANUARY, 2023 INTAKE.

DIPLOMA IN NURSING PROGRAMME

1. UNIFORMS

a) Female students
o Dress and Belt K375.00
« Top and bottom K475.00
» Apron K170.00
o Nurses’ cap K100.00

TOTAL K1120.00

b) Male students
« Top and bottom K400.00
« Lab coat K200.00

Total K600.00

2. NURSING AND MIDWIFERY COUNCIL (NM,CZ) REQUIREMENTS

a) Indexing Zambian National K364.00
b) Procedure manual K221.00

¢) Evaluation manual K273.00

d) Learners’ guide K273.00

e) School rules K 40.00

Total K1,171.00

FOREIGN STUDENTS

a) Indexing Foreign National K637.00
b) Procedure manual K221.00

¢) Evaluation manual K273.00

d) Learners’ guide K273.00

e) School rules K 40.00

Total K1,444.00

3. MINISTRY OF HEALTH (MoH)

a) Clinical Placement K57.00 per week
o Semester 1 10 weeks

TOTAL K570.00
4. EXAMINATION COUNCIL OF ZAMBIA (ECZ)
a) Verification of Grade twelve results K20.00 per copy
5. OTHER REQUIREMENTS

a) Certified copies of grade twelve school certificates Two (2)

b) Certified copies of National Registration card Two (2)

c) Passport size photos (done in natural hair and no earrings) Two (2)
d) Nurses” watch One (1)

e) Nurses’ Scissors with chain One (1)

f) Black/Brown pair of flat heeled closed shoes

g) Horse pants/Knee high tights, colors; Haze, Grey and Brown. (only for female students)
h) Black cardigan; Black in colour

i) Nurses’ Dictionary One (1)

j) Ross and Wilson for Anatomy and Physiology 13th Edition. One (1)
k) Exercise books Fifteen (15)

1) Box file for notes Handouts/printouts- One (1)



